

Acknowledgement

Quarantine Center for Top Athletes, Šamorín

Šamorín, 8th of March 2021

In the connection with currently valid regulations of the Government of the Slovak Republic and the measures of the Public Health Office of Slovak Republic (ÚVZ SR) against the spread of the COVID-19 pandemic for the Quarantine Center for Top Athletes, we confirm that:

Name and surname:
is taking part in
as a top athlete or a member of the organizational team in the Quarantine Center for Top Athletes, in Šamorín.

Due to the strict measures taken by the Government of the Slovak Republic in resolving the complicated situation of the coronavirus pandemic COVID-19, a Quarantine Center for Top Athletes has been established in Šamorín¹ from 19th of November 2020 in order to help Slovak sport and ensure the continuity of sports training. **The statute of the Quarantine Center for Top Athletes** was supported by the State Secretary of the Ministry of Education, Youth and Sports of the Slovak Republic, Ivan Husár, as well as the Government Plenipotentiary for Youth and Sport, Karol Kučera, and **approved by the Central Crisis Management Staff**, respecting the stricter regime in connection with the fight against the spread of the coronavirus COVID-19.

A safe and controlled zone for accommodation, catering and sports training has been created in the area, respecting strict safety and hygiene measures. The measures also includes a quarantine accommodation pavilion, and controlled and limited access to sports grounds. All those who move in the hermetically sealed area of the Olympic Training Center must undergo an RT-PCR test for COVID-19.

The regime of operation of the quarantine center for elite sports is based on valid decisions, regime measures and guidelines so that it is in line with the main mission of Public Health Office, which is the protection and promotion of public health.

When entering the territory of the Slovak Republic, the obligatory quarantine does not apply² to the above-mentioned person on the basis of an exception for athletes and members of organizational teams who enter the territory of the Slovak Republic for top sports training in the Quarantine Training Center for Top Athletes, on Dubová ulica 33 / A, 931 01 Šamorín, under the authority of the Ministry of Education, Science, Research and Sports of the Slovak Republic.

Patrik Danek

Board member x-bionic sphere

Conbtact: Main coordinator of the Quarantine Center for Top Athletes

Tel.: +421 907 398 189

karantennecentrum@x-bionicsphere.com

^{1 –} Established on the basis of the DECREE of the Public Health Office of the Slovak Republic, which prescribes measures in the event of a threat to public health to restrict operations and mass events on 13 November 2020 https://www.uvzsr.sk/docs/info/ut/ciastka 16 2020.pdf

^{2 –} Exception based on the DECREE of the Public Health Office of the Slovak Republic, which imposes measures in the event of a threat to public health to the quarantine obligations of persons after entering the territory of the Slovak Republic on 12 February 2021

https://www.minv.sk/swift data/source/verejna sprava/vestnik vlady sr rok 2021/ciastka 26 2021.pdf